
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12213 11857 11593 11373 11157 10978 10843 10684 10587 10477 10464 10504 10693 10916 10906 10835 11157 11990 12760 13254 13603 13978 14285 14419 306,560
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,018

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 681 674 667 667 669 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,489
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 681 674 667 667 669 681 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,489
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 229 146 190 3,734
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 229 146 190 3,730
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 674 667 667 669 681 695 695 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 674 667 667 669 681 695 695 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 674 667 667 669 681 695 695 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 674 667 667 669 681 695 695 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 681 674 667 667 669 681 695 695 690 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 140 142 139 139 139 3,346
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 208 202 194 189 183 179 172 138 133 133 133 144 160 158 153 180 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,809
KLPPGT14 219 208 202 194 189 183 178 172 138 133 133 133 144 160 158 153 180 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,808
KLPPGT15 219 208 202 194 189 183 178 172 138 133 133 133 144 160 158 153 179 193 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,808
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 157 122 89 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,486
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 104 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 103 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 103 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 103 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 106 105 105 105 2,526
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 105 106 105 105 105 2,526
PGLAGT11 332 284 273 260 250 240 231 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 233 257 360 360 360 360 352 352 7,468
PGLAGT12 332 284 273 260 250 240 231 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 233 257 360 360 360 360 352 352 7,468
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 212 165 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,633
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 212 165 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,633
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 210 164 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 196 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,629
SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 165 151 165 136 126 126 3,146
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 165 151 165 136 126 126 3,146
SKSPBK1 274 238 230 219 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 217 322 306 321 296 289 289 6,389
TJGSBK1B 332 280 268 253 242 232 222 209 140 126 115 131 154 184 182 172 224 251 311 351 351 351 351 351 7,015
TJGSBK2A 318 266 254 239 228 217 208 195 128 112 111 116 141 170 169 159 210 237 297 347 347 341 336 336 6,741
TJGSBK2B 318 266 254 239 228 217 208 195 128 112 111 116 140 170 169 158 210 237 297 347 347 341 335 335 6,734
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 268 260 414 368 414 6,290
TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 351 4,474
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 161 161 161 161 161 1,369
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 95 95 808
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 142 139 139 139 1,116
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,550
KNYR 2 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,110
KNYR 3 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,690
KNYR 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 1,047
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 492
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 462
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1094 1450 1614 1734 1950 2129 2264 2423 2826 2936 2949 2909 2720 2497 2507 2578 2256 1723 953 900 943 900 900 900 34,811

TOTAL GEN 12145 11789 11525 11305 11089 10910 10775 10616 10519 10409 10396 10436 10625 10848 10838 10767 11089 11922 12692 13186 13535 13910 14217 14351 304,942

01-Mar-12
Thursday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14305 14079 14002 14287 14532 14733 14721 14691 14691 14646 14301 13752 13308 13000 12918 13570 13807 13780 13679 13489 13140 13080 12722 12360 306,560
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 1,018

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,489
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,489
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 153 140 140 148 248 217 215 200 200 245 152 140 140 140 140 140 185 175 145 140 140 140 140 140 3,734
PKLGU4 153 140 140 147 247 216 214 199 199 244 152 140 140 140 140 140 184 175 145 140 140 140 140 140 3,730
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,686
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 142 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 3,346
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 197 4,809
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 197 4,808
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 197 4,808
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,486
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 107 100 100 106 100 100 101 102 100 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 107 100 100 106 100 100 101 102 100 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 107 100 100 106 100 100 101 102 100 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 102 102 102 102 100 100 100 107 100 100 106 100 100 101 102 100 100 100 100 2,417
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 105 105 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,526
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 105 105 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 2,526
PGLAGT11 352 359 355 352 352 360 360 360 360 359 352 345 360 341 329 360 354 354 360 360 360 352 302 264 7,468
PGLAGT12 352 359 355 352 352 360 360 360 360 359 352 345 360 341 329 360 354 354 360 360 360 352 302 264 7,468
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,633
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,633
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,629
SGB3GT32 126 135 131 126 126 152 151 151 151 135 126 120 165 120 120 165 129 129 144 156 137 127 120 120 3,146
SGB3GT33 126 135 131 126 126 152 151 151 151 135 126 120 165 120 120 165 129 129 144 156 137 127 120 120 3,146
SKSPBK1 289 295 292 289 289 307 307 307 307 295 289 284 344 281 272 343 291 291 301 310 297 290 252 223 6,389
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 351 343 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 300 258 7,015
TJGSBK2A 336 342 338 336 336 347 347 347 347 342 336 330 347 327 315 347 338 338 347 347 344 335 286 245 6,741
TJGSBK2B 335 341 338 335 335 347 347 347 347 341 335 330 347 326 315 347 337 337 347 347 343 335 286 244 6,734
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PKLGU5 376 260 267 369 414 414 414 414 414 414 374 260 260 260 260 266 414 406 365 335 260 260 260 260 6,290
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 351 343 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 300 258 4,474
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,369
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 808
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,116
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,550
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,110
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,690
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,650
TMGR 1 84 59 60 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,047
TMGR 2 84 59 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 5 0 0 20 150 150 135 95 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1001 1004 1062 1146 900 900 900 900 900 924 984 1342 1704 34,811

TOTAL GEN 14239 14013 13936 14221 14466 14667 14655 14625 14625 14580 14235 13686 13242 12934 12850 13502 13739 13712 13611 13421 13072 13012 12654 12292 304,942


